Report Date
05/04/2016

05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016

05/05/2016

05/05/2016
05/05/2016

05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016

05/05/2016
05/05/2016

05/05/2016

05/09/2016

Case #
UP-00558-16

UP-00559-16
UP-00560-16
UP-00561-16
UP-00562-16
UP-00563-16
UP-00564-16
UP-00565-16

UP-00566-16

UP-00567-16

Report Date Count:

UP-00568-16
UP-00569-16

UP-00570-16

UP-00571-16
UP-00572-16

UP-00573-16

UP-00574-16

UP-00575-16

UP-00576-16

UP-00577-16
UP-00578-16

UP-00580-16

Report Date Count:

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type
911

NO CONTACT LETTER L1

NO CONTACT LETTER L1

BACKGROUND CHECK A4
BACKGROUND CHECK A4
BACKGROUND CHECK A4
BACKGROUND CHECK A4
BACKGROUND CHECK A4

BACKGROUND CHECK A4

LARCENY-PETIT 30
10

POSSESS FORGED INSTR 58
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1

LARCENY-PETIT 30

DISABLED VEHICLES
BACKGROUND CHECK A4

BACKGROUND CHECK A4
BACKGROUND CHECK A4
BACKGROUND CHECK A4
HARASSMENT 23

PROPERTY FOUND A6
ALARM (FIRE-TROUBLE) S2

PROPERTY FOUND A6

12

Disposition
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
PROSECUTION DECLINED

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
INVESTIGATION PENDING

Location

CAYUGA HALL (BLDG
33)

CAMPUS

CAMPUS
UNIVERSITY POLICE

UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
HIDDEN FIELDS
PARKING LOT 13
CAYUGA HALL (BLDG
33)

COOPER DNG HALL
(BLDG 47)

SWEET ROAD
UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG
48)

VILLAGE A-F
SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

MARANO CENTER (BLDG
3) NORTH

Page 1

Street
CAYUGA CIRCLE

IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
CAYUGA CIRCLE
UNION RD

ROUTE 104 WEST
IROQUOIS TRAIL

IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
UNION RD

IROQUOIS TRAIL
CAYUGA CIRCLE

RUDOLPH RD



Report Date

05/06/2016
05/06/2016

05/06/2016
05/06/2016

05/06/2016
05/06/2016

05/06/2016

05/07/2016
05/07/2016
05/07/2016
05/07/2016

05/07/2016

05/07/2016

05/07/2016

05/08/2016

05/08/2016

05/08/2016

05/08/2016

05/08/2016

05/09/2016

Case #
UP-00579-16

UP-00581-16

UP-00582-16
UP-00583-16

UP-00584-16

UP-00585-16

UP-00586-16

Report Date Count:

UP-00587-16
UP-00588-16
UP-00589-16
UP-00590-16

UP-00591-16

UP-00592-16

UP-00596-16

Report Date Count:

UP-00593-16

UP-00594-16

UP-00595-16

UP-00597-16

UP-00598-16

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type Disposition
INFORMATION L4 CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

FIRE ALARM-UNKNOWN CAU
s1

ELEVATOR PROBLEM S6
BACKGROUND CHECK A4 CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION

(CBI)

PROPERTY FOUND A6

CRIMINAL TAMPERING 42

BURGLARY 12 CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT
7

INJURY-OTHER M4

DOMESTIC DISPUTE C2

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICA 60 CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

PROPERTY FOUND A6

BURGLARY 12 INVESTIGATION PENDING

AGG. UNLIC. OPER.
7

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

ASSIST OTHER POLICE AG A4 CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

LARCENY-PETIT 30 PROSECUTION DECLINED

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41 INVESTIGATION PENDING

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR  CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
S1 (CBI)
MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66

Location

SCALES HALL (BLDG 45)

ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG

34)
SENECA HALL

UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE

SENECA HALL (BLDG

32)
WATERBURY HALL
(BLDG 44)

VILLAGE A-F
VILLAGE A-F

RT104@MAINENTRANCE

104 @ FRED HAINES

BLVD

MARANO CENTER (BLDG

3) SOUTH

SENECA HALL (BLDG

32)
SWEET ROAD

3RD AVE

PARKING LOT 4

PARKING LOT 8

VILLAGE A-F

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG

41)

Page 2

Street
RUDOLPH RD

ONONDAGA
CIRCLE

IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
CAYUGA CIRCLE

RUDOLPH RD

IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
RT 104 AT
SWEET RD
STATE ROUTE
104

GEO
WASHINGTON
BLVD

CAYUGA CIRCLE

SWEET RD

GEO
WASHINGTON
BLVD

LOT 4, RUDOLPH
ROAD

GEO
WASHINGTON
BLVD

IROQUOIS TRAIL

RUDOLPH RD



SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Report Date Case # Incident Type Disposition Location Street
Report Date Count: 5
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