## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

<b>Report Date</b> 05/04/2016	<b>Case #</b> UP-00558-16	Incident Type 911	<b>Disposition</b> CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	<b>Location</b> CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	<b>Street</b> CAYUGA CIRCLE
05/04/2016 05/04/2016	UP-00559-16 UP-00560-16	NO CONTACT LETTER L1 NO CONTACT LETTER L1	(CDI)	CAMPUS CAMPUS	
05/04/2016	UP-00561-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/04/2016	UP-00562-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/04/2016	UP-00563-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/04/2016	UP-00564-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/04/2016	UP-00565-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/04/2016	UP-00566-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/04/2016	UP-00567-16 Report Date Count:	LARCENY-PETIT 30 10	(CBI) CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	HIDDEN FIELDS	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/05/2016	UP-00568-16	POSSESS FORGED INSTR 58	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	PARKING LOT 13	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/05/2016	UP-00569-16	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
05/05/2016	UP-00570-16	LARCENY-PETIT 30	PROSECUTION DECLINED	COOPER DNG HALL (BLDG 47)	UNION RD
05/05/2016	UP-00571-16	DISABLED VEHICLES		SWEET ROAD	<b>ROUTE 104 WEST</b>
05/05/2016	UP-00572-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/05/2016	UP-00573-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/05/2016	UP-00574-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/05/2016	UP-00575-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/05/2016	UP-00576-16	HARASSMENT 23	(651)	FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG 48)	UNION RD
05/05/2016	UP-00577-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/05/2016	UP-00578-16	ALARM (FIRE-TROUBLE) S2	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
05/05/2016	UP-00580-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVÉSTIGATION PENDING	MÁRANO CENTER (BLDG 3) NORTH	RUDOLPH RD
	Report Date Count:	12		.,	

05/09/2016 Page 1

## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

Report Date	Case #	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Street
05/06/2016	UP-00579-16	INFORMATION L4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SCALES HALL (BLDG 45)	RUDOLPH RD
05/06/2016	UP-00581-16	FIRE ALARM-UNKNOWN CAU	,	ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG	ONONDAGA
		S1		34)	CIRCLE
05/06/2016	UP-00582-16	ELEVATOR PROBLEM S6		SENECA HALL	
05/06/2016	UP-00583-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/06/2016	UP-00584-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/06/2016	UP-00585-16	CRIMINAL TAMPERING 42	(CBI)	SENECA HALL (BLDG	CAYUGA CIRCLE
,,				32)	
05/06/2016	UP-00586-16	BURGLARY 12	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	WATERBURY HALL (BLDG 44)	RUDOLPH RD
	Report Date Count:	7		(8286 11)	
05/07/2016	UP-00587-16	INJURY-OTHER M4		VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/07/2016	UP-00588-16	DOMESTIC DISPUTE C2		VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
05/07/2016	UP-00589-16		CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	RT104@MAINENTRANCE	RT 104 AT
, ,				_	SWEET RD
05/07/2016	UP-00590-16	DRUG POSSESSION 44	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	104 @ FRED HAINES	STATE ROUTE
				BLVD	104
05/07/2016	UP-00591-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		MARANO CENTER (BLDG	GEO
				3) SOUTH	WASHINGTON
05/07/2016	LID 00F02 16	DUD CLADY 12	IAN /FOTICATION DENDING	CENECA HALL (DIDC	BLVD
05/07/2016	UP-00592-16	BURGLARY 12	INVESTIGATION PENDING	SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
05/07/2016	UP-00596-16	AGG. UNLIC. OPER.	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	SWEET ROAD	SWEET RD
00,07,2020	Report Date Count:	7		0111116/12	
	•				
05/08/2016	UP-00593-16	ASSIST OTHER POLICE AG A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION	3RD AVE	GEO
			(CBI)		WASHINGTON
					BLVD
05/08/2016	UP-00594-16	LARCENY-PETIT 30	PROSECUTION DECLINED	PARKING LOT 4	LOT 4, RUDOLPH
05/00/2016	UD 00505 16	CDIMINAL MICCUIES 41	INVESTIGATION DENDING	DADIVING LOT 0	ROAD
05/08/2016	UP-00595-16	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41	INVESTIGATION PENDING	PARKING LOT 8	GEO
					WASHINGTON BLVD
05/08/2016	UP-00597-16	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION	VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
03,00,2010	01 00337 10	S1	(CBI)	VILLAGE A I	IVOCOOLO LIVATE
05/08/2016	UP-00598-16	MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66	(322)	JOHNSON HALL (BLDG	RUDOLPH RD
				41)	
				•	

05/09/2016 Page 2

## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

Case #
Report Date Count: **Incident Type** 5 Location Report Date Disposition Street